instrum ins case owner		CC 6/1111800 3	485, U	9603	LKK: IDAC:	
Surveyor:	MARCH	DOI: ASSIGNM	ENT	Date / Time	23/Mis	
surveyor.				Registered in Merin	nen: >3/1/18.	
Pre-assign / CCU /	FTE	- 0 - 2		100	1	
	Cko	3815R	Claim No.	mc	2018/21/20	× 1
Insured Vehicle No.			Claim No.	MIA	ATTUL NA VOCA	las
Name of Insured	Lufuello 2	OHMEN PAO	Policy No.	· Dust	17 11 1 101 108	8 10
Insured Tel No.	3	HP: 96191509	Make / Model	: RMW	378	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A . 35 10 13	Place of Accide	nt: Untelling	FO BOULGUARD	
Is driver the owner?	(YES / NO)	Nature of Accident				
If NO, Driver Nam	ne / Age		OI GIA REPOR	T: YES / NO : TP	GIA REPORT: YES / NO	
Driver Tel S		(V/L YES/NO)	Insured Liability	(30)	Final? Yes/No	
686 993	2L				÷	
INSRS: SQLUTE WSP: Tel: Limbility: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/ Time						_
1014	68199321 X	; QCO 3 & VS R- X		STAGE	DATE / PIC	
1/4	-11		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Non-Reporting ltr (1) Non-Reporting ltr (2)		\neg
27.	Trolaiment de	arded to claim Te	after	Non-Reporting ltr (F	inal):	
	received PIR			Notification ltr (if no Call Ol:	n-pickup)	-
4419-		aim. Vet remail not	Freature.	After call ltr to Ol		
al that.	Poenwente uphade		HIGHLINE	Documentation Che	eck List: Handler Typist	\neg
		to clase).		Notification ltr (if no	n-pickup)	
				After call ltr to Ol:		3_
				Authorisation To Act		╡┤
				Release Voucher. Final Repair Bill:		╡┤
				Car Rental Invoice:		=
1-7-19	FM TO FO	R THAR LOD	2	Towing Invoice		5 1
1-11				LTA / GIA		
				Medical Bill:		
				PIR.		⊒_
				Mandate/Reject Ins	truction:	
				LOD Payment Breakdow	n Form:	= -
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos		=
TREELINIMART ADVICE	Date 1 mg			Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	inka.	
Repair Cost:	55 880.00 (3	2 days) Reduction: [16]- 9]	% 57		Email Call	_
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with		Email Call	No.	-
Final Liability:		Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: U		If NO or B 28, Ass	Lin	-
Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS (days)	PIL	76000	1005	
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ (\$ x	days)		10	Nia	
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x	days)		9	SILE	
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU L	OR + LOI [Tick only one]				
GIA/LTA Search	SS			type and the	man (Pains) (Pains)	
Medical:	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	1	Claim status: No Report Format:	rmal/Reject/Private Settle	
Disbursement Legal Cost	SS SS	(e.g. row independent	,	3) Survey fee:	\$250.00	
Total:	SS	Global Sum SS:				
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
Payce 1:	S\$	Name 1:				
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:				
Daniel 1 / Strike if N A)	98	Name 3:				

ASS REC. BY: MOVILS REF:	1.1	
	ASSIGNMENT	
From Date:	Veh No. 645993	2 Lyr Regn 6, 15
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Va	Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD ITE WS TP RES OD RES EVA INVIMV	Truck / Trailer or (M)	,
To Inspect Vehicle No: GSC 9932	L Make NISSEN	NV200 00 1461
at Workshop m/s Sperling.	Colour Res	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of /	Sp.Reading 32696	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:	
Policy No.	C/No: VSK41	3 AM2070101669
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Googl Fair / Poor / B	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Ingriden Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake Ingreen/ Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi : NO SIRim / STD AIRin	m or /
	Tyre Size F:	175/70214
(Policy Condition)	R:	1-11-
Remark The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA /GY PS / L	JZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	
Bail or Market Value:	Eront	Rear /
IDAC Accident Rport. / Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm	R/Bal. 6 mm
A PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm	L/Bal. 6 of
Est Repairs 1 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 30/10/:17	DOI 25/1/18
Lum Sum. 20 % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at	20/1/10
CAT PRODUCT THE RESIDENCE OF	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / C	D/S / N/S / II/C / Pooften as
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN	^	0/5.
Date: Person Contacted:		Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction		
45 \$880.00 1	2 repair days	
	(led.	(1161.91/57%)-
Data/Time: File Pass to? - : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee
Date/Time. File Return to?		Transportation
2) Add	Fee: Site Insp (\$)B +RSSI
Parant Francis	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	Tech. Invs (\$) Ottes
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S	: Weekend (\$)
		TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
ND	IA INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC6/III1800348	35/Uua3
64 (#05	CECIL STREET -02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date : 23-02-2018 Code : III2	
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SKD 3825R	Veh. Inspected	GBC 9932L
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	23/02/2018
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	
5.		710100110000000	eral Information	
	Accident Date	30/10/2017	Inspection Date	26/02/2018
	Survey held at	SPECIALISTS MOTOR PTE	This course, an almost a serve	
		BLK 3018A UBI ROAD 1 #0	1-24-26 SINGAPORE 408711	
5a.		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	Remarks	

SPECIALISTS MOTOR PTE LTD

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

SM/GBC9932L/1802045

23th February 2018

The Manager

Motor Claim Department

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street

#04/05 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Date of Accident

Location

Lock, Title Consultants bence notify

- . To resurvey before offer \$2.00 Danning
- . To display damages ports) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are vulneat to confirmation.
- The tibely namely a un a "Without Prejudice" basis.

Vot Alle Line Thosphe Athery

- No liega montoments is allowed.
- · Supplementary here(s) must be resurveyed and is tribject to final account from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

30th October 2017

Orchard Boulevard

Third Party Claim Vehicle No :

Repair Cost For Vehicle No

SKD 3825 R

GBC 9932 L Nissan NV200

Estimated Supply of Parts & Labours

No.	Particulars /	Oty	Price	A	mounts
1	Rear bumper fascia	1	624.80	S	624.80
2	Rear bumper clips	1set	26.00	S	26.00
3	Rear bumper retainer RH 11	1	35.20	S	35.20 X
4	Rear bumper bracket RH 41	1	35.20	S	35.200
5	Rear lamp RH Su	1	258.70	\$	258.70 X
				\$	979.90
		Less	10%	\$	97.99
				S	881.91

Labour Charges :-	Amounts
Cut out, renew, knocking & welding rear fender, rear bumper, remove & install all damage parts, straighten & re-align body.	\$ 600.00 300
Spray painting on damage parts	\$ 500.00 202
Check lighting after repairs	\$ 60.00 25
Labour Charge	\$ 1,160.00
Total Amount	\$ 2,041.91

GST will be reflected in the final bills.

Notes: -Please inform us within 14 days, from the date of this letter, in the event that the owner/driver is in breach of its policy with your company, failing which we shall hold your company liable for all costs of repairs, loss of use and storage.



Traffic Police 10 Ubl Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel +65 6547 4000 Fax +65 6547 4883 www.police.gov.ag

Our Ref

: TP/IP/59517/2017

Date

: 6 December 2017

Karunanithi Sedhuramalingam Blk 92 Pipit Road #18-95 Singapore 370092

Dear Sir / Madam,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC9932L AND SKD3825R ALONG ORCHARD BOULEVARD ON 30/10/2017 AT ABOUT 1545 HRS

I refer to the above accident.

- 2 Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealed that the driver of SKD3825R had committed the following offence:
 - (i) Careless Driving under Rule 29 of the Road Traffic Rules;

Action has been initiated against the driver for the said offence.

- 3 If you have any clarification, you may contact the Investigation Officer, SI Kaleswari at office number: 6547 6902.
- 4 Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

HEAD INVESTIGATION TRAFFIC POLICE SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

SPECIALISTS MOTOR PTE LTD <cardoc@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 3 July 2019 3:38 PM

To:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

GIA - GBC 9932 L

Dear Joy Irene

Please take note my client withdraw claim.

Thanks & Best Regards Specialists Motor Pte Ltd Hui Lin 6747 2112

From: Whye Keong [mailto:wkent18@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 03 July, 2019 1:46 PM To: 'SPECIALISTS MOTOR PTE LTD' Subject: RE: GIA - GBC9932 L

Hi Hui Lin,

Withdraw claim.

Thank you and Regards,

Michelle

Whye Keong Pte Ltd Tel: 6844 3233

From: SPECIALISTS MOTOR PTE LTD [mailto:cardoc@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 2 July 2019 9:24 AM

To: wkent8@singnet.com.sg Subject: GIA - GBC9932 L

Hi Michelle

Attached GIA report for your perusal.

Kindly reply us as soon as possible.

Thanks & Best Regards Specialists Motor Pte Ltd Hui Lin 6747 2112

No billing items

Claim Audit

No.	On	Audit	Remarks	By		
		Atloit	Remarks	[A] HOV		
1	23 Feb 2018 14:08	Clm Veh Model Changed	(202059) NISSAN NV200 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (A),	MEI		
2	23 Feb 2018 14:08	Clm Created	Reg No: GBC9932L. Acct Date: 2017/10/30. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internation al Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: Specialists Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)	MEI		
3	23 Feb 2018 14:08	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN		
4	23 Feb 2018 14:08	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/03/06	[A] HOW MEI KWAN		
5	23 Feb 2018 14:08	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN		
6	23 Feb 2018 14:08	Label Added	(30651): Vehicle Not In, (30653): Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN		
7	23 Feb 2018 14:08	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MEI KWAN		
8	27 Feb 2018 09:35	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/03/06. Mandate Remarks: PLEASE NOTE THAT AC IDENT IS NOT REPORTED, WE WILL BE WIRITING TO OUR INSURED.			
9	27 Feb 2018 09:35	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00:PLEASE NOTE THAT ACCIDENT IS NOT REPORTED. WE WILL BE WIRITI NG TO OUR INSURED.	[I] C. Meenach		
10	02 Mar 2018 02:09	Label Removed	(30651): Vehicle Not In.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN		
11	19 Mar 2018 19:14	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2018/03/06. Mandate Remarks: PLEASE NOTE THAT I NSURED HAS REPORTED THE ACCIDENT TO US. HE CLAIM THAT HE DID NOT MET WIT H ANY COLLISION. KINDLY CHECK THE CONSISTENCY AND REVERT URGENTLY.	[I] C. Meenach		
12	19 Mar 2018 19:14	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00:PLEASE NOTE THAT INSURED HAS REPORTED THE ACCIDENT TO US, H E CLAIM THAT HE DID NOT MET WITH ANY COLLISION, KINDLY CHECK THE CONSISTE NCY AND REVERT URGENTLY.	[I] C. Meenach		
13	12 Apr 2018 10:31	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS - Express Settlements Dear Sir / Madam, We advise liability as follows for Direct Settlement: Liability: 100% Remarks: BOLA - 27 (OI REAR-ENDED TO TP. OI WAS	[A] THIN THIN HLAING		
14	16 Apr 2018 09:45	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2018/03/06. Mandate Remarks: We note that ID is ch arge for careless driving. Please note that insured driver claims there is no collision bet ween both vehicle. Kindly explain the damages to enable us to inform insured acco	[I] C. Meenach		
15	16 Apr 2018 09:45	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00:We note that ID is charge for careless driving. Please note that insured driver claims there is no collision between both vehicle. Kindly explain the damages to enable us to inform insured accordingly.	[I] C. Meenach		
16	03 Jul 2019 16:52	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 0.00: PODS TP NOTIFY OF WITHDRAWAL FROM TP CLAIM. EMAIL FROM TP UPL OADED IN MERIMEN, WE WILL PROCEED TO SUBMIT WP REPORT TO YOUR OFFICE AS SURVEY HAS BEEN DONE. THANKS	[A] Chong Pui Lin		

ACTIVITY No record Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History Co Name (Branch) Bill Ref No. Bill Date Acc Name Ref 1 Ref 2 Acc Type Amount

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

AIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Authled	Status	
Main	26 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		26 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$880.00 Edit Estimate	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	880.00 ew Rpt		Report Cancel	for Survey
	Main) R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All
	BFOLDER DE					[Created	by adjuster]		
nsured:	ANDREAS	SOHMEN PAO,	ID: S7160497G						
dain daimant:	WHYE KE	WHYE KEONG PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 200714665E							
Vehicle Reg No.:	GBC993	2L		Date	of Loss		15:00 - :59 and 19 Days Fro	m LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / MC	2018/2170			y/Cover No.:	M488690			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKD3825R POlicy No. DMCVSN303964				39641700	641700			
				Exc					
(epairer:	Specialist	ts Motor Pte Ltd	(HQ) BIK 3018A UID	Road 1, #01-2	1/25/26, 4	408711 Ubi -	Tel: 6747 2112		
tandling nsurer:	India Inti	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100	[Hand	iled by C. Me	enachi - 6347 60	073]	
Claimant's Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. L	td. (HQ) - Tel:	5389 511	1			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Had	dled by M	MARCUS CHU	JA] [Final R	pt due 06/	03/2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Cor	npose Case Mail
• 111_5G (• 111_5G (19/03/2018):	Alert - Adj Mano Alert - Adj Mano	late Approved (S\$ late Approved (S\$ late Approved (S\$	0.00) - GBC993	12L - Clai 12L - Clai	im Handler: im Handler:	C. Meenachi C. Meenachi	reate New Ta	sk Complete
Due Dat			Group Subjec	t Handler	-	ned By	Completed On	Create	

Claim Documents

*GBC9932L (MC2018/2170)
[SKD3825R]
TP
WHYE KEONG PTE LTD
Oct 30 2017 3:00PM
[ANDREAS SOHMEN PAO]
Specialists Motor Pte Ltd

Pho	itos/Images		3 per p	page V	~
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/02/18 19:13	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
2	26/02/18 19:13	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	~
3	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	12
4	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	S
5	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	3
7	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	52
11	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	12
14	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	26/02/18 19:13	General View	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per p	age 🔻	V
Νo	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	23/02/18 14:09	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	23/02/18 14:57	PIR	0	Load PDF	
3	06/03/18 09:29	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	11/07/18 15:42	TP scene photo	0	Load PDF	
5	03/07/19 17:08	withdrawal email from TP	0	Load PDF	
Nο	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/03/18 10:41	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/III18003485/UGA3Q2

Date:

12/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

M488690

Claimant Vehicle

le GBC9932L

Insured Vehicle No:

SKD3825R

No : Date of Loss:

30/10/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MC2018/2170

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBC9932L

Make & Model:

NISSAN NV200, 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR

Engine No:

K9KC400D054618

Reg. Date:

11/06/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No:

VSKYBAM20Z0101669

Colour:

Red

Odometer:

32696 km

Engine Capacity:

1461 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$): Mar

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: 175/70 R14

Rear Tyre Size:

175/70 R14 Goodyear 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm Goodyear 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	881.91	585.72	296.19	33.59
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,160.00	520.00	640.00	55.17
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	2,041.91	1,105.72	936.19	45.85
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		880.00		
(S\$)	2,041.91	880.00	1,161.91	56.90
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	142.93	61.60	81.33	56.90
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,184.84	941.60	1,243.24	56.90
Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/02/2018

Date Inspected:

26/02/2018 Inspected At:

Specialists Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 3018A Ubi Road 1, #01-24/25/26

Singapore 408711

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	:	(Last Synchronised: 11 Jul 2019)
Parts:	N/A	NISSAN NV200 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (A) (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	f, no print-code for GBC9932L)
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page	
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER FASCIA	Grazed	624.80 FL	*624.80 FL
2	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	26.00 FL	*26.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH	Not Necessary	35.20 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH	Not Necessary	35.20 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR LAMP RH	Serviceable	258.70 FL	*-FL
F=Fra	nchise	part. L=Listite	mDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	979.90	650.80
			- List Item Discount on I	L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)_	97.99	65.08
				Total Parts (S\$)	881.91	585.72
			Report was unsubmitte	ed during this print-out		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	CUT OUT ,RENEW ,KNOCKING & WELDING REAR FENDER ,REAR BUMPER ,REMOVE & INSTALL ALL DAM. PARTS ,STRAIGHTEN & RE-ALIGN BODY	New AGE	600.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING ON DAMAGE PARTS	New	500.00	200.00
3	CHECK LIGHTING AFTER REPAIRS	New	60.00	20.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		1,160.00	520.00
	Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >